THREE YEAR WARRANTY MADE IN USA
US Drives, Inc.
2221 Niagara Falls Boulevard
P.O. Box 281
Niagara Falls, NY  14304-0281
Tel: (716) 731-1606
Visit us at www.usdrivesinc.com
Phoenix DS / ES Sensorless AC Vector Drive

(VT)
High
Overload
Capacity
(CT)
Normal
Overload
Capacity
(VT)
Approximate
Dimensions
Approximate
Weight
D2-0005-N1 3 5 10 16 12 19 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D2-0007-N1 5 7.5 16 22 19 26 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D2-0010-N1 7.5 10 22 28 26 33 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D2-0015-N1 10 15 28 42 33 50 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D2-0020-N1 15 20 42 54 50 64 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
200 - 250 VAC
(208/230/240)
D2-0020CT-N1 20 - 54 - 64 - 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D4-0007-N1 5 7.5 8 11 10 13 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D4-0010-N1 7.5 10 11 14 13 17 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D4-0015-N1 10 15 14 21 17 26 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D4-0020-N1 15 20 21 27 26 33 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D4-0025-N1 20 25 27 34 33 40 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D4-0030-N1 20 30 34 43 40 46 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D4-0040-N1 30 40 40 52 43 58 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
380 - 500 VAC
(380/400/415/480)
D4-0040CT-N1 40 - 52 - 58 - 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D5-0007-N1 5 7.5 7 9 9 11 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D5-0010-N1 7.5 10 9 12 11 13 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D5-0015-N1 10 15 11 17 13 20 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D5-0020-N1 15 20 17 22 20 26 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D5-0025-N1 20 25 22 28 26 34 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D5-0030-N1 20 30 27 34 33 41 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
D5-0040-N1 30 40 32 41 39 49 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
500 - 600 VAC
(525/575/600)
D5-0040CT-N1 40 - 41 - 49 - 13.05" x 9.0"x 10.9"  30 Lbs.
(1) All Dimensions in Inches (HxWxD)
(2) High Overload Capacity Drives produce 150% of Rated Drive Output Current for 1 minutes.
(3) Normal Overload Capacity Drives produce 120% of Rated Drive Output Current for 1 minutes.
-10°C to 50°C (14°F to 122°F)